## Terms & Conditions

Win a signed Cowboys jersey Competition



PROMOTER	Townsville City Council ("TCC"), ABN 44 741 992 072, of 103 Walker Street, Townsville, Queensland 4810.
PROMOTION PERIOD	"Win a signed Cowboys jersey Competition" runs from 9am Sunday 2 June 2024 and closes at 5pm Thursday 1 August 2024.
WHO CAN ENTER	The Promotion is open to subscribers of the new mailing list, Yellow Crazy Ants News.
	Limited to one email address and entry per person.
	Email address must be valid at time of competition draw.
	Entrants must be aged 18 years or older.
HOW TO ENTER	<ul> <li>Scan the QR code on the Yellow Crazy Ants signage or flyers or visit Council's enewsletters webpage directly.</li> <li>On Council's e-Newsletters webpage enter your details - email, first name and postcode; select 'Yellow Crazy Ants' and click 'Subscribe'.</li> </ul>
CONDUCT OF THE PRIZE DRAWS	The Promoter will draw 1 random entry from the pool of submissions.
	All decisions by the Promoter regarding the winning entries are final.
PRIZES	The prize is: • 1x signed 2023 Cowboys Jersey
	Estimated value is \$500
	The prize must be taken as stated, as is without any warranties or conditions given as to the fitness for purpose or quality.
	The prize cannot be exchanged for an alternate prize or offer. The prize is not redeemable for cash and is not transferable.
NOTIFICATION OF WINNER	The Promoter will contact the Winner via email before 5pm on Monday 5 August 2024. The Promoter will arrange for the Winner to collect prize at an agreed date and time from Townsville City Council's Serve Centre at 103 Walker Street, Townsville City.
INFORMATION PROVIDED	Email addresses provided by Entrants as entries in the Win a Signed Cowboys Jersey Competition will be subscribed to Townsville City Council's new mailing list for Yellow Crazy Ants News. Entrants may unsubscribe from the Yellow Crazy Ants News mailing list at any time by clicking 'update your preferences' at the bottom of any email received.

### Privacy statement

Townsville City Council collects and manages personal information in the course of performing its activities, functions and duties. We respect the privacy of the personal information held by us. The way in which Council

# Terms & Conditions

Win a signed Cowboys jersey Competition



manages personal information is governed by the Information *Privacy Act 2009 (Qld)*. We are collecting your personal information in accordance with *Local Government Act 2009* so that we can inform the competition winners, for promotional material and to inform you of any like events being offered by Townsville City Council. Generally, we will not disclose your personal information outside of Council unless we are required to do so by law, or unless you have given us your consent to such disclosure. For further information about how we manage your personal information please see our <u>Information Privacy Policy</u>.

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

#### General conditions

- 1. Council will notify the winners by email on Monday 5 August.
- 2. Entrants must be over the age of 18.
- 3. One email address is one entry and one entry is permitted per person.
- 4. Email address must be valid at the time of competition draw.
- 5. All prizes must be claimed within 3 months from date the prizes are available for collection. The prizes are accepted as is and without any warranties or conditions given to its fitness for purpose or quality. If a prize winner cannot be contacted within 3 months of the date of collection, their prize will be deemed unclaimed and will automatically be forfeited and abandoned and no claim, action or suit shall be raised against Council for the prize. A re-draw will be conducted to determine a new winner.
- 6. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse any entry into the Promotion at any time.
- 7. Participation in the Promotion confirms subscription to the Promoter's Yellow Crazy Ants News mailing list.
- 8. Participation in the Promotion implies acceptance of the Privacy Statement & Terms and Conditions governing the promotion without any further action by the entrant needed.



13 48 10 | enquiries@townsville.qld.gov.au | townsville.qld.gov.au